
2024 Valleyflower 30

A. Durham Elementary

School Rest Stop



2024 Valleyflower 30

Num Dist Type Note Next

1. 0.0 Start of route 0.2

2. 0.2 L onto Fair St 0.2

3. 0.4 R onto E Park Ave or cross E Park onto sidewalk to enter Midway

bike path.

0.1

4. 0.5 Use crosswalk to turn L onto Midway bike path 2.4

5. 2.8 L onto Oroville-Chico Hwy 4.9

6. 7.7 R onto Durham-Dayton Hwy 4.3

7. 11.9 L onto Holland Avenue 1.2

8. 13.2 L onto Hanlon Rd 0.1

9. 13.3 R onto Durnel Dr 1.2

10. 14.5 R onto Grainland Rd/Pratt Grant Rd 3.0

11. 17.5 R onto Aguas Frias Rd 0.6

12. 18.1 R onto Troxel Way 0.3

13. 18.5 R onto Duncan Rd 0.8

14. 19.3 Duncan Rd turns L and becomes Troxel Rd 1.3

15. 20.5 R onto Burdick Rd 2.1

16. 22.6 L onto Burdick Road 0.0

17. 22.6 R onto Durham-Dayton Highway 0.2

18. 22.8 Durham Rest Stop at the Durham Elementary School 0.0

19. 22.8 Exit rest stop and turn L onto Durham Dayton Highway 0.4

20. 23.2 L onto Jones Avenue 2.2

21. 25.4 R back onto Midway bike path 2.8

22. 28.2 R onto E Park Ave 0.1

23. 28.3 L onto Fair St. Use caution! 0.2

24. 28.5 R into Silver Dollar Fairgrounds 5.9

25. 34.4 End of route 0.0

34.4 miles.  +185/-231 feet


